Public Works
Public Hearing
March 6, 2013 6:00pm

City of Madison,

Please know that we continue to object to your taking this and past action
against our property when our property’s title is in defect.

Please file this letter and the attached:
- letter to Larry Palm (March 3, 2013)

- examples to support our objection.

Respectfully,

Moty I Rocosd =

Dennis Lynch and Marty Richards
4040 Monona Drive
Madison, WI 53716




March 3, 2013 - Q& wJ\
S

Larry Palm
210 MLK Jr. Boulevard, Room 417
Madison, W1 53703

Dear Alder Palm,

This letter is in response to a recent hearing notice we received regarding your legislation for police action
in the name of the Monona Drive Reconstruction Phase II project on our property (see attached),
although the city gave notice that all aspects of the project were complete in November 2012,

First, the fact that the publication of this notice was February 22 for a March 6 public hearing is not in
compliance with the requirement of 10 working days’ notice.

Second, the only material available for inspection from room 115 was a photograph of our home with
what appears to be a property line, going through our neighbor’s house and garage on the south side, and,
we believe, sewer information, but with no information regarding the underground utility (see attached).

Third, we have been in contact with MG&E. concerning their underground utility requirements and are
currently getting quotes on having our home upgraded to their requirements. And as you know from your
visit to our home, we already have underground utility on the east side of our property. So why do we
need additional underground easement? And why are we the only ones on our block not getting electnc

power from the available easement in our backyard?

We ask you to please respond to the following:

* Please cxplain the role of the police action on our property in the Monona Drive
Reconstruction Phase I project.

+ Please explain the legal mapping and property documents required to support your legislation
for police action on our property.

¢ Is the purpose of the police action only to get us to upgrade our electrical service, or does it have
further powers? ‘

*+ Please explain why our utility requirements are so special and why our neighbors don’t share the
same burden.

We realize this 1s short notice, but we do expect a response before this public hearing.
Respectiully,

Marty Richards and Dennis Lynch

4040 Monona Drive

Madison, WI 53716

cer Mayor Soghn, 210 MLK Jr Blvd, Room 403, Madison, W] 53703




EXAMPLES TO SUPPORT OUR OBJECTION:

Sunday, March 21, 2010 5:37 PM

RE: Common Council Meeting, 3/16/10, agenda item #76
wemren: "Phillips, Rob" <RPhillips@cityofmadison.com>
: "“d.lynch@sbcglobal.net™ <d.lynch@sbeglobal.net>

- "iste, Doran" <DViste@cityofmadison.com>, “Cieslewicz, Dave"
<DCieslewicz@cityofmadison.com>, "Dryer, David” <DDryer@cityofmadison.com>, "Marx, -
pon® <DMarx@cityofmadison.com>, “May, Michael” <MMay@cityofmadison.com>, _
"Murphy, Brad" <BMurphy@cityofmadison.com>, vBachmann, Christy” _

- <CBachmann@cityofrmadison.com> )
You may have a dispute with the adjacent property owner in regarde-to the location of your common
-lot line but we do not regard that as an issue we arg able io assisivouwith —

Francis R. Thousand
; Executive Director
2010 2:58:48 PM - \Wisconsin Society of Land Surveyors
, review 5113 Spaanem Ave.
Madison , Wi 53716 B

" sent: Tue, August 31, :
Subject: RE: Inquiry regarding survey
son s act to produce a base map for the whole City

Madison Gas and Electric and the City of Madison went together on a contra _
bled from a number of documents and maps. There are errors in that

some time ago. it was not surveyed but assem ¥ ors |
mapping. Those maps do not affect your property so while they make for a handy picture of areas of the City, lhe¥ dp not

control your property lines.

* From: Frick, Daniel (Frick@countyofdane.com)
To: dlynch@sbcglobal .net; 1Palm@cityofmadison.com; DCieslewicz@cityofmadison.com;
Chlebowski @countyofdane.com; jlund@cityofmadison.com; Falk@countyofdane.com;
Rep.Parisi@legis.wisconsin.gov;
Date: Fri, February 11,2011 9:02:20 AM
Ce: peter@gjmiesbauer.com; stacyjohnson@kjohnsonengineers.com; fthousand@charter.net;
Subject: RE:'4040 Monona Dr.: Your #5994-00-00-2 e

Asl hgdip}evious!y explained, the GIS mapping is not

a prﬁééré’yﬁa_ngéy an_d does not have any authority in determining your property boundaries on the ground.

"Department of Regulation and Licensing

Todd J. Buhr RLS y Atin: Marlene K. Meyer, Division of Enforcement
507 Meadowview Lane 1400 E. Washington Avenue

Deforest, WI 53532 ' Madison, WI 53703

April 4, 2011 ‘ I am aware

that he did have a property survey prepared and did send it to the W.S.L.S. commitiee for
review. That survey evidently did not fully comply with A-E7.04. The W.S.L.S. Ethics
committee may be doing an additional reyiew; on his behalf but I am not aware of one.

) It is not a requirement in preparing a WDOT right-of-way plat to define Mr.

,_’__—’—.’/ ' o
Lynch’s side property lines. B

I

Franklin, Craig™ <CFranklin@cityofmadison.com>
To: "d lynch@sbcglobal net” <d lynch@sbcglobal .net>
Cc: "Palm, Larry® <districtl5@cityofmadison.com> : 7 ‘
Sent: Tue, July 19,2011 11:14:00 AM u/ .lq\
Subject: RE: Monona Drive Assessment District-2011 for 33w0712

A

Dennis, 1've forwarded vour questions to Christy Bachman in our Engineering Division for response.

- Accmjacy of Frontage (L.F.) of our surrounding neighbors. Frontages are™
Approsimate,




EXAMPLES TO SUPPORT OUR OBJECTION:

1) Plat Map.
Notice that West Lot 1 = 116.8’ making Lot 1 22’ from NE Lot 22.
Note: Lot #23 SW corner radius dimension.

2) City of Madison Planning Map.
Notice West Lot 1 = 106.0°, making NW Lot 1 32’ from NE Lot 22.
Note: Lot #23 SW corner (no marking).

3) MG&E Maps [3 — A, B, C].
Notice West Lot 1 =106.00

Electric easement is not 5’ north of Lot 22,
Gas easement 1s not 8’ from North Lot 22.
Note: Lot SW corner (lot line moved).

4) 4032 Monona Drive Map.
Note: map appears to stake claim to the fence and trees on Lot #22.

5) Parking Lot Map (4032 Monona Drive).
Note: NI Lot, 22’ appears changed to 11°. Note the effect on our trees.

6) Plat of Right-of-Way
Notice Parcel 28 on sheet 4.7, 4.8.
Note: Pt. of Lot 23 in two places.
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